Tennessee State University
STEM Major Enrollment
Fall 2019 - Spring 2024

Fall2019  Spring 2020 Fall 2020  Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2022 Spring 2023  Fall 2023 Spring 2024
Total STEM Enrollment’ 1,677 1,450 1,663 1,370 1,460 2,098 1,774 1,984 1,590
Undergraduate 1,433 1,204 1,418 1,130 1,242 1,851 1,547 1,752 1,354
Graduate 244 246 245 240 218 247 227 232 236
ISTEM majors include all majors within the College of Agriculture, College of Life & Physical Sciences, and College of Engineering.
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Tennessee State University
STEM Major Enrollment by College and Major
Fall 2019 - Spring 2024

Fall 2021

Spring 2022 Fall 2022

Spring 2023

Fall 2023

Spring 2024

College of Agriculture

Agricultural Sciences (BS)

Agricultural Sciences (MS)

Agricultural Sciences (PHD)

Applied Geospatial Information (GCRT)
Environmental Science (MS)

Family and Consumer Science (BS)
Food and Animal Sciences (MS)
Professional Science (PSM)

College of Engineering

Aeronautical and Industrial Technology (BS)
Applied and Industrial Technology (BS)
Architectural Engineering (BS)

Civil Engineering (BS)

Computer and Info Systems Engineering (MS)
Computer and Info Systems Engineering (PHD)
Computer Science (BS)

Computer Science (MS)

Electrical Engineering (BS)

Engineering (ME)

Engineering Computational Sciences (PHD)
Mechanical Engineering (BS)

College of Life and Phsyical Sciences
Biological Science (PHD)

Biology (BS)

Biology (MS)

Chemistry (BS)

Chemistry (MS)

Mathematical Sciences (BS)
Mathematics (BS)

Total STEM Enrollment”

371
169
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48
338
21
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1,677

342
157
59

107
13

660
59

62
76

22
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448
42
289
20
63
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1,450

Fall 2020 Spring 2021
378 341
190 168

59 53
3 2
- 2
102 91
21 22
3 3
767 598
68 49
87 70
87 54
7 9
16 13
196 143
37 35
99 72
25 32
4 7
141 114
518 431
44 38
344 280
16 14
81 73
10 10
23 15
- 1
1,663 1,370

744
48

88
79

13
192
35
106
28
11
134

549
38
390

86

12
14

1,677

347
196
43

13
77
15

624
42

74
64

11
153
33
84
25
15
115

489
37
348

75

10

1,460

405
255
39

19
65
21

945
62

109
81

297
48
109
28
16
173

748
36
565
12
106

21

2,098

380
223
31
14

23
64
21

782
54

102
69

232
35
95
30
17

134

612
27
463
11
88

19

1,774

392
227
22
26

30
65
19

948
68
12

144
78
10

315
30
85
34
18

150

644
21
507
11
82

16

1,984

369
206
20
29

35
60
17

701
47

100
61

210
32
62
35
18

115

520
20
415
12
57

11

1,590

'STEM majors include all majors within the College of Agriculture, College of Life & Physical Sciences, and College of Engineering.

FACT BOOK 2023-2024

STEM Data

20f2



