## Tennessee State University STEM Major Enrollment Fall 2019 - Spring 2024

	Fall 2019	Spring 2020	Fall 2020	Spring 2021	Fall 2021	Spring 2022	Fall 2022	Spring 2023	Fall 2023	Spring 2024
Total STEM Enrollment <sup>1</sup>	1,677	1,450	1,663	1,370	1,677	1,460	2,098	1,774	1,984	1,590
Undergraduate	1,433	1,204	1,418	1,130	1,446	1,242	1,851	1,547	1,752	1,354
Graduate	244	246	245	240	231	218	247	227	232	236

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>STEM majors include all majors within the College of Agriculture, College of Life & Physical Sciences, and College of Engineering.

## Tennessee State University STEM Major Enrollment by College and Major Fall 2019 - Spring 2024

	Fall 2019	Spring 2020	Fall 2020	Spring 2021	Fall 2021	Spring 2022	Fall 2022	Spring 2023	Fall 2023	Spring 2024
College of Agriculture	371	342	378	341	384	347	405	380	392	369
Agricultural Sciences (BS)	169	157	190	168	213	196	255	223	227	206
Agricultural Sciences (MS)	61	59	59	53	44	43	39	31	22	20
Agricultural Sciences (PHD)	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	14	26	29
Applied Geospatial Information (GCRT)	3	3	3	2	4	3	1	3	2	2
Environmental Science (MS)	-	-	-	2	10	13	19	23	30	35
Family and Consumer Science (BS)	122	107	102	91	89	77	65	64	65	60
Food and Animal Sciences (MS)	13	13	21	22	21	15	21	21	19	17
Professional Science (PSM)	3	3	3	3	3	-	1	1	1	-
College of Engineering	782	660	767	598	744	624	945	782	948	701
Aeronautical and Industrial Technology (BS)	77	59	68	49	48	42	62	54	68	47
Applied and Industrial Technology (BS)	-	-	-	-	4	2	5	2	12	8
Architectural Engineering (BS)	74	62	87	70	88	74	109	102	144	100
Civil Engineering (BS)	84	76	87	54	79	64	81	69	78	61
Computer and Info Systems Engineering (MS)	11	9	7	9	6	6	9	8	10	9
Computer and Info Systems Engineering (PHD)	17	22	16	13	13	11	8	4	4	4
Computer Science (BS)	214	173	196	143	192	153	297	232	315	210
Computer Science (MS)	35	37	37	35	35	33	48	35	30	32
Electrical Engineering (BS)	103	77	99	72	106	84	109	95	85	62
Engineering (ME)	23	29	25	32	28	25	28	30	34	35
Engineering Computational Sciences (PHD)	-	-	4	7	11	15	16	17	18	18
Mechanical Engineering (BS)	144	116	141	114	134	115	173	134	150	115
College of Life and Phsyical Sciences	524	448	518	431	549	489	748	612	644	520
Biological Science (PHD)	48	42	44	38	38	37	36	27	21	20
Biology (BS)	338	289	344	280	390	348	565	463	507	415
Biology (MS)	21	20	16	14	6	9	12	11	11	12
Chemistry (BS)	81	63	81	73	86	75	106	88	82	57
Chemistry (MS)	9	9	10	10	12	8	5	2	4	3
Mathematical Sciences (BS)	27	25	23	15	14	10	21	19	16	11
Mathematics (BS)	-	-	-	1	3	2	3	2	3	2
Total STEM Enrollment <sup>1</sup>	1,677	1,450	1,663	1,370	1,677	1,460	2,098	1,774	1,984	1,590

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>STEM majors include all majors within the College of Agriculture, College of Life & Physical Sciences, and College of Engineering.